Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas Email : cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. 3501

Date. 13.7, 17

Date. 13.7.17

NOTICE

Due to non-availability of sufficient bids in the e-Tender for hiring of staff car for different Officer under the control of the undersigned vide NIT No. CMOH (NPG)/MCAB-OTH-OFC/2016, Dt. 29.11.2016, the said e-tender has been cancelled. Fresh tender will be floated soon.

All concern is requested to follow concerned websites for further notification.

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas

Memo No. 3501/1 (11)

1. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas.

2. The Śwasthya Karmadhakshya, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas.

3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas

4. The Addl. District Magistrate (G), North 24 Parganas.

5. The Secretary, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas.

6.The CMOH, Basirhat Health District, North 24 Parganas.

7. The Superintendents, All DHs/SDHs/SGHs, North 24 Parganas

8. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, North 24 Parganas.

9.The District Information & Cultural Officer, North 24 Parganas.

10.The System Coordinator, I.T Cell, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Swasthya Bhavan, Kolkata.

11.Office Copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health S. M North 24 Parganas